CH \$40.00 0729

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397835

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Akzo Nobel Coatings Inc.		09/08/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPG Architectural Finishes, Inc.	
Street Address:	One PPG Place	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15272	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0729628	E-B

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127081870

Email: lbryer@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTMA131184:753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lanning G. Bryer
SIGNATURE:	/LGB/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assign ANC to PAF against TM No 729628 for E B in the USA#page1.tif source=Assign ANC to PAF against TM No 729628 for E B in the USA#page2.tif source=Assign ANC to PAF against TM No 729628 for E B in the USA#page3.tif source=Assign ANC to PAF against TM No 729628 for E B in the USA#page4.tif source=Assign ANC to PAF against TM No 729628 for E B in the USA#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0069 source=Assign ANC to PAF against TM No 729628 for E B in the USA#page6.tif source=Assign ANC to PAF against TM No 729628 for E B in the USA#page7.tif source=Assign ANC to PAF against TM No 729628 for E B in the USA#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0070

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 525 West Van Buren Street, Chicago, Illinois 60607, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has

adopted and used the following Trademark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

E-B

No. 729628

AND WHEREAS, PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at One PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15272, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and the registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document on this ____ day of September, 2016.

AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INC.

P.J.T. Alferink (authorized signatory)

[Title]

J.A. Fergus (authorized signatory)

[Title]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document on this 8^{16} day of Gephand (, 2016.

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

Lanning G. Bryer

Authorized Signatory

[See over for Notarial Acknowledgment] TRADEMARK

REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0071



AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE

The persons referred to hereinafter ("the Principals") have instructed me, civil-law notary, to establish the identity and to authenticate the signatures of the Principals, this as referred to in Article 52 paragraph 2 of the Netherlands Notaries Act.

The identity of the Principals has been established by me, civil-law notary, by means of the identification documents referred to hereinafter. As appears from the Verification Information System the aforesaid identification documents have not been reported missing or lost, and prints of the screen of the aforesaid System have been attached to the present Authentication.

On the attached document the signatures have been placed by:

Petrus Johannes Theodorus Alferink, born in Zwolle, The Netherlands, on 5 April 1958, whom has identified himself with a Dutch driving licence, number 4566357112; and

Julie Anne Fergus, born in Grimsby, United Kingdom, on 13 June 1966, whom has identified herself with a British passport, number 209287847.

By signing this Authentication, I, civil-law notary, confirm the authenticity of the signatures of the Principals.

The relevance of this Authentication is strictly restricted to the identification of the Principals and the declaration concerning the authenticity of the signatures. No opinion is given concerning the contents and other aspects of the attached document or concerning the authority, power and/or competence of the Principals.

This Authentication belongs to the document that has been attached thereto.

My official notarial seal has been placed on this Authentication, and the relief of that official notarial seal is perceptible on the page on which the Principal has placed his signature.

Arnhem, September 8, 2016

Karen A. Verkerk



TRADEMARK REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0072



VIS

Toetsingsgegevens

Referentie

Debiteurnummer 101076
Verzenddatum 08-09-2016
Verzendtijd 09:31

Documentgegevens

Document type Nederlands en buitenlands RIJBEWIJS

Land van uitgifte Nederland
Documentnummer 4566357112

Resultaat toetsing

Status het document staat NIET als vermist

geregistreerd



VIS

Toetsingsgegevens

Referentie

Debiteurnummer 101076
Verzenddatum 08-09-2016
Verzendtijd 09:32

Documentgegevens

Document type Nederlands en buitenlands PASPOORT en

EUROPESE identiteitskaart

Land van uitgifte Groot Brittannie
Documentnummer 209287847

Resultaat toetsing

Status het document staat NIET als vermist

geregistreerd

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]
]
STATE OF NEW YORK] SS
]
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	1

On this Gt day of September, 2016, before me personally appeared Lanning G. Bryer, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Authorized Signatory of the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of the said corporation; that he is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the corporation.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

SCOTT J LEBSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No 02LE6105173
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires February 2, 20

ASSIGNEE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0075